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\\\‘“s‘i :*f \ Department of
e——--~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

l’r/ 0 e

- OEPLf7

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Novembexr 17, 1997

Mr. Michael Murphy

Chief Operations Officer
International Sterilization
Laboratory Corporation

217 Sampey Road

Groveland, Florida 34736

Re: PFacility No.: 0694823

Dear Mr. Murphy:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the ethylene oxide sterilizers facility
that you submitted on October 20, 1997.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or 1f you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,
N
_/"Qk(//v/;/é//%wu(/c-ﬁ77k~rf_/u'
s+ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
g and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Ms. Sheila Schneider, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

K{CEIVED

Ethylene Oxide Sterilization Facility Notification

UCT 2 v 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location

& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:5 4 5 S
Street Address: ampey Road

3
City: Groveland - County: [ 5xe ZipCode: 34734

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Michael Murphy Chief Operations Officer

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Tnternat 1 s L '
Street Address: 571 7-e§23pé$n§.baater1llzatlon Laboratory

City: Groveland County: | . yxeo - Zip Code: 34736
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 ) 429-3200 Fax: (407) 429 -3269

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation

10. Facility Contact Address: 217 Sampey Road

Street Address: .

City: Groveland County: Lake Zip Code: 34736

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 353 429 - 3200 Fax: (352)429 -3269

Cert#P111 252 743

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3) Page 11 of 13
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1(a). Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 03-OCT-93 #2 01-MAR-94 08-DEC-94 #3 03-JAN-95
Sterilization Chamber . SRR o ‘ T _ - B e
A |o7-mak-99 | 10-30-97 | B |o7-mak-H| f0-309]| C |oT-MRH | /0:30-97
Chamber Exhaust T L LT e T ' o L
A lopmf-gyl L5300]D [07-mR4] (0-3097 [ C oT-MARH] (6-70F]
Aeration Room oo i e N g S N
A o7 M| n/A |4 (07MARY| 10-3047| € |07-MR ¥ fe-3697
'(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ X |

2.(a) What was the total amount of ethylene oxide purchased in the latest 12 months? | 1.1 | tons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 7 ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New facility: [ X ]
Did not keep records: | |

3. What control technology is required to be added to machines pursuant to this general permit?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Acid-water scrubber

Catalytic oxidation unit

Thermal oxidation unit

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3)

Effective: 6-25-96

[X]
L]
L1

Other

None required

Page 12 of 13

1
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Facility Information

l(a). Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. (Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased ([Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased (Instalied

FExample #1  03-OCT-93 03-OCT-93 #2 0i-MAR-94 08-DEC-94 #3 03-JAN-95

Sterilization Chamber

D [ oT-tfd 10-30-77

Chamber Exhaust

0 o {3360

Aecration Room

ToHAET TR

r

o (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total amount of ethylene oxide purchased in the latest 12 months?. [__ | tons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New facility: [ |
Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What control technology is required to be added to machines pursuant to this general permit?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Acid-water scrubber | ] QOther

L1
Catalytic oxidation unit | ] None required [ ]

Thermal oxidation unit I ]

Cert.# P 111 252 743

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3) _ Page 12 of 13
Effective: 6-25-96 '




Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit: .

(a) Purchase receipts for ethylene oxide purchases Xu
(b) Temperature monitoring for oxidizer units [ 1
(c) Liquor tank level monitoring (x_1
@ Concentrations of ethylene glycol in scrubber systems [ 1]
(e) Exhaust concentrations of ethylene oxide (X ]
(f) Performance testing X ]
(g) Instrument calibration X 1
Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:
[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x 1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable
inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

WP aA 1015 - 97

Signature Date

Cert. # 111 252 743

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3) Page 13 of 13
Effective: 6-25-96



Michael J. Murphy
V.P. Operations

International Sterilization Laboratory
217 Sampey Road - Groveland, Florida 34736

(352) 429-3200
(800) 783-7416 Fax (352) 429-3269




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

FIVED
L

L1 g 8T

au cf Air Monitoring

- - % Mokile Sources

"~ 3269

T )

Facu, -

- T ——
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manag..,.

International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation

——

10. Facility Contact Address: 217 Sampey Road

Street Address:

City: Groveland c'oumy; Lake

Zip Code: 34736

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 352 429 - 3200 Fax: (352)429 -3269

Cert#P111 252 743

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 11 of 13

RECEIVED

JAN 2 6 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



; BEST AVAILABLE COPY SRRV

[ Ethylene Oxide Sterilization Facility Notification] et 201777

Burcau cf Air kenitoring

Facility Name and Location " Wiakiln Seurcme

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Internatiopal'Sterilization Laboratory Corporation
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
4. Facility Location: 4 7 Sampey R

Street Address: pey Road .

City: Groveland County: 1 3ke Zip Code: 34736

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Michael Murphy Chief Operations Officer

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Tnternationz2l Sterilization Laboratory

-~ Street Address: 217 Sampey Road
City: Groveland County: 1 ake Zip Code: 34936
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (407 ) 429-3200 Fax: (407) 429 -3269

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

International Sterilization Laboratory Corporation

10. Facility Contact Address: 217 Sampey Road

Street Address: .
City: Groveland County: Lake Zip Code: 34736

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 352 429 - 3200 Fax: (352)429 -3269

Cert#P111 252 743 RECEIVED

JAN 2 6 1008

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3) Page 11 of 13
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1(a). Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID {Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |lnstalled
Example #1  03-OCT-93 03-OCT-93 #2 01/-MAR-94 08-DEC-94 #3 03-JAN-95

Sterilization Chamber

07-mak-9Y

B

T

10-37)

IR

/0297

10-36-97

A C
Chamber Exhaust R L S e o SRR
A lozhK-q4| {53000 |07- 103097 [ C_ 07 MR 16-7>G)
Aeration Room Coonlr T T LR e T R v
A _[o]MafkH| N /A OTMARH] 10-3097] € [07- 1R #] /o-56F7

‘ (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

R

2.(a) What was the total amount of ethylene oxide purchased in the latest 12 months? 1.1 tons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 7 ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New facility: [ X ]
Did not keep records: ]

3. What control technology 1s required to be added to machines pursuant to this general permit?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Acid-water scrubber

Catalytic oxidation unit

Thermal oxidation unit

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3)

Effective: 6-25-96

%]
L1
]

Other

None required

Page 12 of 13

Cert.# P111

]
1

252 743



Facility Information

1(a). Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 12 of 13

Datc Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |lnstalled
 |Example #! 03-OCT-93 03-OCT-93 #2 O0l-MAR-94 08-DEC-94. #3 03-JAN-95
Sterilization Chamber
D | 07-1okH /0-30-97
i
Chamber Exhaust : :
D 07 {5700
Aeration Room ) ) .
I T TR
' (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |
2.(a) What was the total amount of ethylene oxide purchased in the latest 12 months?. [__ ] tons
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New facility: | ]
Did not keep records: [__* ]
3. What control technology is required to be added to machines pursuant to this general permit?
(Indicate with an "X".)
Acid-water scrubber | Other [ |
Catalytic oxidationunit [ ] None required ]
Thermal oxidation unit | |
Cert.# P 111 252 743




Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts for ethylene oxide purchases
(b) Temperature monitdring for oxidizer units
(c) Liquor tank level monitoring
(d) Concentrations of ethylene glycol in scrubber systems 74/ M
(e) Exhaust concentrations of ethylene oxide

(f) Performance testing

"FERFLL

(g) Instrument calibration

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

{ } 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

d

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable
inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MM M/WW/%/ j0-15 - 97

Signature Date

/ 0/-2/-9F

Cert. # 111 252 743

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(3) Page 13 of 13
Effective: 6-25-96



ETHYLENE OXIDE STERILIZERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ﬁ
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <<\

~ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DLSCOVERY (:g
RE-INSPECTION Q :‘@% &> N/ P2

2 0. D A
% & <

AIRS ID#:_OL 74823 DATE: f?éz[ﬁﬁ TIME IN: _[Q ! TIMEQU; |["0

_ X . % %
FACILITY NAME: [Nkeratima)  Steviligaton Lok ct'?og‘/,é)
FACILITY LOCATION: 27 Sampey Cenol

J
Bavelz nd L, . 31?30
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S Webe m@rlpA&, PHONE: S92 - 429 - 3250
CONTACT NAME: S‘//Vhw PHONE: Seeme

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

Facility notified DARM 30 days prior to setup ' E/
Facility failed to notify DARM to use a general permit : Q

| PART II: CONTROL TECHNOLOGY - |
Vent type(s) at the facility: & Aeration Room

E/Steri]ization Chamber
Q/Chamber Exhaust

Sterilization Chamber Vent

Has one of the following emission control devices been installed? If yes, indicate type below. D’?/ ON
Q/Acid-Wazer Scrubber O Thermal Oxidation Unit

Q Catalytic Oxidation Unit Q3 Other
(Must submit information to DEP for approval)

Chamber Exhaust Vent

0O No emission control device. (must use direct measurement in Part 11])
a issions manifolded to sterilization chamber vent control device.
jDT:dicated emission control device (indicate type below).
& Acid-Water Scrubber O  Thermal Oxidation Unit
O Catalytic Oxidation Unit O Other

(Must submit information to DEP for approval) .

1 of 3 Revised 08/11/97



[PART III: MONITORING REQUIREMENTS b

Has the facility conducted an initial performance test? Y aN
(Exist/ing facilities by 6/8/98, new sources within 180 days after startup)
/
Acid-Water Scrubbers

What process parameter is the facility monitoring to determine compliance?
O ethylene glycol concentration @-<Crubber liquor tank level
If the facility is monitoring the scrubber liquor tank level, has a liquid level indicator
“been installed? ' Q’( anN

Catalytic/Thermal Oxidation Unfts

Has the facility installed a jefaperature sensor that is accurate to within £ 10° F? ay N

Has the facility verifjed the accuracy of the temperature sensor? (must be performed semiannuatly) ay anN

Direct Measurpfment
Has the faciléy, installed a gas chromatograph? ay aN

[PART IV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the facility maintained the following records?

— Owner’s manuals, designs specifications, and other instructional materials for

the sterilization unit and control equipments. &¢ QN

_ \2p00tFS
|~ Records of ethylene oxide usage on a 12-month rolling average. E{ aN
JL— Records of all initial performance tests, including control efficiency determinations. CW/ aN

Records of all temperature monitoring. (oxidation unifs oniy)
Records of all ethylene oxide concentration monitoring. (direct measurement only)
Records of gas chromatograph calibration (direct measurement only)

— Records of scrubber liquor level. (acid-water scrubbers only) ( Voe M') .

- Records of ethylene glycol concentration. (acid-water scrubbers only)

e

Qradec. Thoesh, | 5.24)98

%\ctorj\lz@e Date of Inspection
' 1/ 77

(/ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date 8f Next Inspection

20f3 Revised 08/11/97



| PART V: ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

has diieef measurerment oVL Swathobe.,
(teook PHs B get conentrechan
k&S (2 mhh rDLLV;Ag Pexc.

I N Comphehle

" 30f3 ' Revised 08/11/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__ D A5 TIME OUT:_||' 0% AIRS ID#:_O6T 4 E RS
TYPE OF FACILITY: ETD

FACILITY NAMEM i 'zatrm Ltat DATE: A 7’2/,7..9%

FACILITY LOCATION: _&L&‘%&A_AM‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: My e Mu,./p/uj PHONE NUMBER: 352 -#%29 ~- 306,

d Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance -
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
t 5%
L 0['4\ /, o
A 7 C
\/\)
¢% o, “n @)
0y ¢
%,
. 2o,
COMMENTS:
N Cowmplene
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q144
(A’pp'roximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: é aadila @u vesha
(Plc')se Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e PHONE NUMBER:_% 13~ B2

Page of . Revised 10/96




y

ARMS UPDATED

DATE, 16744
ETHYLENE OXIDE STERILIZERS DATE Wil

TITLE V GENERAL PERMET . VA
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST '
5

' ‘ 4. Z
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & ““GOMPLATNI/DISCOVERY )
< b “
RE-INSPECTION @Z’O, 4 A
Oé‘) 4. i "s&;. S
] R 6"o *70’/‘ .
ars o8 064 Y923 pate: [(-1Y991 Tive IN:o’gégﬂé ¢ tmeour: [[:30
()3
FACILITY NAME: Tntl . Sterilization Labyratys >

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 [7 _54m,/)fy £oud

érwg[da A /Eéz B®3975 A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ M7 kp Mur phy PHONE: ([ 352) ¥)4-3200

CONTACT NAME: ) PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

Facility notified DARM 30 days prior to setup ' Q

Facility failed to notify DARM to use a general permit

|PART Il: CONTROL TECHNOLOGY |

Vent type(s) at the facility: & Aecration Room I
™ Sterilization Chamber
% Chamber Exhaust

Sterilization Chamber Vent

Has one of the following emission control devices been installed? If yes, indicate type below. &Y anN
ﬁf Acid-Water Scrubber 8 Thermal Oxidation Unit

O Catalytic Oxidation Unit O  Other
(Must submit information to DEP jor approval)

Chamber Exhaust Vent

O No emission control device. (nust use direct measurement in Part 11])
d\Emissions manifolded to sterilization chamber vent contro! device.

;é\Dedicated emission control device (indicate type below).

O/ Acid-Water Scrubber 8O Thermal Oxidation Unit
U Caralytic Oxidation Unit Q Other
(Must submit information to DEP for approval) N

1 of3 Revised 08/11/97



I[PART III: MONITORING REQUIREMENTS

(Existing facilities by 6/8/98, new sources within 180 days after siartup)

Acid-Water Scrubbers

What process parameter is the facility monitoring to determine compliance?
U ethylene glycol concentration ﬁs@rubber liquor tank level

If the facility is monitoring the scrubber liquor tank level, has a liquid level indicator

Catalvtic/Thermal Oxid}t—iﬂfﬁn.its

Has the facilityAfistalled a temperature sensor that is accurate to within = 10° F?

Ha € facility verified the accuracy of the temperature sensor? (must be performed semiannually)

Direct Measurcment/

Has the Wed a gas chromatograph?

Has the facility conducted an initial performance test? ﬁ‘l‘

been installed? ﬁ

ay
ay

ON

UN

@
ON

U PART IV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the facility maintained the following records?

Owner’s manuals, designs specifications, and other instructional materials for

the sterilization unit and control equipments. ’ﬁY
Records of ethylene oxide usage on a 12-month rolling average. aY
Records of all initial performance tests, including control efﬁciency determinations. ¢¥
Records of all temperature monitoring. (oxidation units only) ay
Records of all ethylene oxide concentration monitoring. (direct measurement only) ay
Records of gas chromatograph calibration (direct measurement only) ay
Records of scrubber liquor level. (acid-water scrubbers only) ?1‘{

UN
UN
UN
0N
UN
an
ON

A

ShvA
#N/A

ON/A

Records of ethylene glycol concentration. (acid-water scrubbers only) ﬂ'\/ UN ONA

K L0-4-41

Inspector’s Name Date of Inspection
/
Tttt T = [0-2000

’ Inspector’s Signat‘uﬁy Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 08/11/97

|




” PART V: ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION |
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A . Revised 09/15/97

CnZl S 2R AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT MG/
A_N-\IUALL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,_LafL §7‘€/,//Zc/f/o/] Laéora@/y DATE: /0’[1-/*22

FACILITY LOCATION: 2/7 —gfqufy pﬂ?#f

CJfWP/aW/ f/(, 34736

Annual Reporting Period: OCOLgb Lr : 19 44 TO chobr/ 1935(

Based on each term or condidon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B YES QNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated abave:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporiing period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquirv, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not e:ceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dryfac:lmas or 1,800 gallons per yearfor transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /M (A&l Murdhy A J 0’/‘7/'7?

Name (Please Pr'mt)ﬁ f Signature Date

*This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

! ‘ | Page __L_ of__Z_.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION \:]

TIME IN:__[@! 30 TIME oUT 1130 ars 0t ()64 ¥ 2 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: C{—;1 lene Oxide Sterilizatign

FACILITY NAME:_Lnd L, Stprili 2a fion Ly loamffa/v DATE: )~ ] Y 7%
FACILITY LOCATION: 217 umpey an/f

6f0dclanﬂ( FL 734
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M { kg M V/ﬁk ~/ PHONE NUMBER: _ {&¥ [341) 429 -3202

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: 4
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

'«_‘(—N

1 COIW/MOC-@

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@__ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INsPECTION:__[(} — 20060

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kflf) /{6/ // éc/ﬂﬂ /71 ﬁ/fz[{ﬂ"

(Please Print) v
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: W ‘C‘:(j& PHONE NUMBER: (L{07) ??3 '3 333

Page I ofI . Revised 10/96




tv Al

_ 9/23/78
ETHYLENE OXIDE STERILIZERS 30
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST g
'fyPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O °“M"J
RE-INSPECTION 0 Laf,

AIRS ID#: DL 74823 DATE: 2@[55 TIME IN: {0 /25 TIMEOUT: ||/ 05
FACILITY NAME: - Ankernatima)  Stevilizgaton  lob
FACILITY LOCATION: 27 Sawmpey Lol

vadm; J&c. J4 73,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /M.che )7201’,0%1 PHONE: T2 2 - 429 - 3250
CONTACT NAME: __ S mep PHONE: ___ S e

HPART 1: NOTIFICATION

p o __n ”
3 =7

e
NEkESSLTV E W
Facility notified DARM 30 days prior to setup a
Facility faﬂed to notify DARM to use a general permit DEC | 4 1999 a
| PART I1: CONTROL TECHNOLOGY S Sodrces B
Vent type(s) at the facility: cd :l.eration Room
{Sterilization Chamber
B/ Chamber Exﬁaust

Sterilization Chamber Vent

Has one of the following emission control devices been installed? If yes, indicate type below. D’/ ON
Q/Acid-Water Scrubber 8 Thermal Oxidation Unit
O Catalytic Oxidation Unit QO Other

(Must submit information to DEP for approval)

Chamber Exhaust Vent

{8 No emission control device. (must use direct measurement in Part 11])
a issions manifolded to sterilization chamber vent contro! device.
jD-endicated emission control device (indicate type below).
Q/Acid-Waler Scrubber 0  Thermal Oxidation Unit
QO Catalytic Oxidation Unit O Other

(Must submit information to DEP for approval) v

1 of3 Revised 08/11/97



[[PART [I1: MONITORING REQUIREMENTS

Has the facility conducted an initial performance test? &y~ QN
(Existing facilities by 6/8/98, new sources within 180 days afier siariup)
Acid-Water Scrubbers
What process parameter is the facility monitoring to determine compliance?
O ethylene glycol concentration Gr<Crubber liquor tank level
If the facility is monitoring the scrubber liquor tank level, has a liquid level indicator
been installed? , Q‘( anN
Catalvtic/Thermal Oxidation Unfts
Has the facility installed a jefaperature sensor that is accurate to within £ 10° F? ay N
Has the facility verifjefl the accuracy of the temperature sensor? (must be performed semiannuaily) ay QN
Direct Measurefnent
Has the faciiity installed a gas chromatograph? ay N
[[PART IV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the facility maintained the following records? I
— Owner’s manuals, designs specifications, and other instructional materials for
the sterilization unit and control equipments. 1P oo¥s, 2¢ ON
| Records of ethylene oxide usage on a 12-month rolling average. ‘Z( N
|_— Records of all initial performance tests, including control efficiency determinations. O’Y/DN |
Records of all temperature monitoring. (oxidation units only) ay ON QON/A
Records of all ethylene oxide concentration monitoring. (direct measurement only) gy 0ON Qawa
Records of gas chromatograph calibration (direc: measurement only) Oy ON QONA
— Records of scrubber liquor level. (acid-water scrubbers only) ( Voeab(a) E{ ON OnN/A
_ Records of ethylene glycol concentration. facid-water scrubbers only) QN/A

Cradeoe Tduesh, S oyas

=&Y an

Wame Date of Inspection
9/ 27

C/ Inspector’s Signature

20f3

Approximate Date éf Next Inspection

Revised 08/11/97




HPART V: ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

hos diveed measwrement onscashbe.

(eeoak PHs P get conentrechon
kas (2 mwha ('OLLV\'/‘& Perc-.

| N Comphenle

3 0f3 ' Revised 08/11/97



o TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN___ D/ A5 TIME ouT_ |10 AIRS 10#:_O6T A EAS
TYPE OF FACILITY: ETD

FACILITY NAME_M&M&%} | ' 2at1m tatl DATE:_A] 77/[9%
FACILITY LOCATION: _ﬂ_&;&#{ﬁm bpptlasd £ . 3Y 7%/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mo mmﬁﬁk PHONE NUMBER: 352 #4249 —306p

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

C'OMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

IS Cé\rvu?}\c"me,

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Qla4 -
’(A'pp‘roximale)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 5 aadia 6)4,« vesha

(Plc'\se Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /\" PHONE NUMBER: f? 3- 3 ;gB

Page of . " Revised 10/96
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———

e —

| ARMS UPDATL) |
ETHYLENE OXIDE STERILIZERS DATE_jg ~ j4
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT = /§
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

J
sy Re |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) W

S ———tot————..
]

-‘\‘—-—
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) QO

——

AIRS ID#: O(44923

FACILITY NAME:

DATE:_[j~{§¢ 0y TIMEIN: __{]! 30 TIME ouT: [L230
-In'H Sft’/‘/'liz_tiff()ﬂ LﬂLa/afo/)f

217 Samlpey'r{d. |

_Groveluad , FL 34736

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M7 I/’f /W(// 'P/\ \//

FACILITY LOCATION:

pHONE: (3 §).) Y29-3200
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION [
(check appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: IN Q
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q (ARMS Data) MNC Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a SNC QO
PART II: CONTROL TECHNOLOGY '
Vent type(s) at the facility: ,er Aeration Room

ﬁ Sterilization Chamber

P’ Chamber Exhaust
Sterilization Chamber Vent

Has one of the following emission control devices been installed? If yes, indicate type bel

ow. /dY E@
. o . o %1
A Acid-Water Scrubber O Thermal Oxidation Unit <
. . Pl @ m
Q Catalytic Oxidation Unit Q Other zc &3 Y
. (Must submit information to DEP for apprga& D m
Chamber Exhaust Vent ' 5 oy ==
. . -~
. 72
O No emission control device. (must use direct measurement in Part 1) g % % <
_ S8 = )
KEmissions manifolded to sterilization chamber vent control device. % 6_: -
,a‘ Dedicated emission control device (indicate type below). @. !
/6 Acid-Water Scrubber

0 Thermal Oxidation Unit

O Catalytic Oxidation Unit O Other

(Must submit information to DEP for approval)

1of3 Revised 07/28/00



[PART IlI: MONITORING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the facility conducted an initial performance test? /[Z’Y awN
(Existing facilities by 6/8/98, new sources within 180 days after startup)

Acid-Water Scrubbers

What process parameter is the facility monitoring to determine compliance?
E’%fhylene glycol concentration /Zi scrubber liquor tank level

If the facility is monitoring the scrubber liquor tank level, has a liquid level indicator
been installed? _ /a’Y ON

Catalytic/Thermal Oxidation Units
4

ay e
DY/ZK\J

uPART IV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the facility maintained the following records?

Owner’s manuals, desnons specnﬁcatlons and other instructional materials for ,

the sterilization unit and control equipment. a2y ON
Records of ethylene oxide usage on a 12-month rolling average. o Ay ON
Records of all initia'l performance tests, including control efficiency determinations. .ﬂY DN‘
Records of all temperature monitoring. (oxidation units only) Qy ON @AN/Aa
Records of all ethylene oxide concentration monitoring. (direct measurement only) ay ON gN/A
Records of gas chromatograph calibration (direct measurement only) _ Qy ON JZ’N/AA '
Records of scrubber liquor level. (acid-water scrubbers only) ZY aN anNa
Records of ethylene glycol concentration. (acid-water scrubbers only) ' ' )ZfY aN ON/A

Candyll Cona vy bz i ly-1% 00
Date of Inspection

Inspector s Name

X, // % [0-200 |
Inspector’s Sigfiature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

2 of3 Revised 07/28/00



AIRS ID#: o 64 Lf?)"’g ' Best Ava”able copy Revised 01/18/00
~ ETHYLENE OXIDE STERILIZERS |

AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5 i 22t : ' DATE: /7 <400
FACILITY LOCATION: 2.[ 7 5&mn £y @/
éfouela/’)é/ FL ?Q]fé

. . &g . ,
Annual Reporting Period: ﬂé‘b b-f/ ig 7 TO o fo() é.{ 's ' 20 Od
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, r-ny facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate comp]iancé:

As the responszble official, I hereby certify, based on mformat:on and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete.

\\ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /"] ¢ h F)é/ MM I 10/7 /4
A. Name (Please Print)/

Signature

\n{ls made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
f the responsible official to use this form.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL@'\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] - RE-INSPECTION []

TMEN:___|] 30 mMeout_ 12230 ARS 10#:_() 4 42 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: Stori i >ation ‘
FACILITYYNAME: Int | Steri li2agtion Labs yatss N DATE:_JU—({~0D
FACILITY LOCATION:_ L] 7 Sypm pLy RdA, '

' (7r‘0\/€ lanal FL 3‘47?6 '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _]; K<, //)wm\\/ PHONE NUMBER: 3§ 2~ %429-3200

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: o
T : [lent Tob
- -
N Complmnce/ L/x_CC en
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: l 0 ’100 | '

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: anjd l } (/(/ nn ] 4 ﬁllé m

i

F_(Please Print) )
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M t% PHONE NUMBER: L{'07 'gqg —3333

Page [ of . : Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPERHANDLING 413 35Q

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o
-0

be) 2
| -
Do NOT Remove Label - .
P — - - - i
AIRS ID # 0694823 2 =
-~ INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION | FOR GOVERNMENT USE’ONLX) A
- LABORATORY Y ; Org.: 37550101000 EOFX1 oo 7f
" MICHAEL MURPHY ; e Fund: 20-2-035001 o O}y
. 217 SAMPEY ROAD Obj.: 002273 — =
'\\GROVELAND FL 34736 ; ,

e



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B » 2002
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL}}IQI}&S JANLE L\)’(

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o
<
QJ&? &
Do NOT R b 55 s v
T Label = h =
o emove e & » - ﬁ)
N AIRS D # 0694823 N :‘ ’
INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION LAB . FOi é})VERNMEN'I\USE ONLY
MICHAEL MURPHY Org ’3735010‘1000 EO. Al
217 SAMPEY ROAD Fun§-‘ 20-2°035001 °
GROVELAND FL Obf%: 002273 (5 /
34736 C/




U.S. Postal ervice

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Po!
ere
4
Restricted Defivery Fee /\J/ 0 p
{Endarsement Required)

Total Fost g AIRS ID # 0694823001AG

MICHAEL MURPHY

INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION

Street, Aot 1 ABORATORY

T 217 SAMPEYROAD i
""" GROVELAND FL 34736

PS Form 3800, May 2000

Sent To

2000 1670 0013 3095 424k

See Reverse for Insirictions,

[
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING { 3 9 1 24',‘

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

- i~ .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 n c 23
o ' —
TEE O =72
-_— “g_ m'—-
5% o M 2 o%
Do NOT Remove Label 2= R N o S
: —_— - m - \f-u D 3
4 AIRS ID # 0694823 °F m <
INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION r 9 = [5FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY -
. LABORATORY Y 2= Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
i MICHAEL MURPHY C?J Fund: 20-2:035001
" 217 SAMPEY ROAD Obj.: 002273
. GROVELAND FL 34736 ;
\\ /r
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0 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

) L 0358320
. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found beloy'your mailing label.
) -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 M{:QEICE IVED
- PRIL RO
JAH
Do NOT Remove Label 25 99
f AIRS ID # 0694823
f INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LABORATORY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

MICHAEL MURPHY
217 SAMPEY ROAD
GROVELAND FL 34736

—_—

Obj.: 002273

’ Fund: 20-2-035001




O e THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3\6 3 2 34

' . e >

y R A
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o?'you!l'imiilé_q‘g label.
v f’f‘(‘f\.i
w §

- LY \j
020 ¢
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ' -3

Do NOT Remove Label
/ ARSI 23

INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION 064823 )

LABORATORY Y FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. MICHAEL MURPHY | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
i 217 SAMPEY ROAD i Fund: 20-2-035001
; GROVELAND FL 34736 } Obj.: 002273
_ - ) /\




PS Form 3800, April 1995

.Z 333 b13 154

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
AIRS ID 0694823
INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION
LABORATORY Y
MICHAEL MURPHY
217 SAMPEY ROAD
GROVELAND FL 34736

Postage @

Cartified Fee

Spadal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

|-

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

Is youi' BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

= Attach this form to the front of the maitpiace, or on the back if space does not

permit.

ante ‘Raturn Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. O] Addressee’s Address
'2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for tee.

3. Article Addressed to:

LABORATORY Y
MICHAEL MURPHY
217-SAMPEY ROAD
GROVEIZAND FL 34736

INTERNATIONAL STERILIZATION

AIRS 1D 0694823

4a. Article Number

2 =263 (5t

4b. Service Type
D) Registered
O Express Mail

O Retum Recsipt for Merchandiss (1 COD

XL Certified

O Insured

7. Date of Dehvery

1798

5. Réceived By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. Signatur or A ent)
WMZG /

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3811 December

f§94

102595-97-80178  DOmestic R Return Recelpt



